Tuotot/kulut €
Tammikuu-Syyskuu 2022
210 Sivistystoimi
Summatasot: Vastuualue

2110 Koulutoimi/hallinto
Tuotot

Kulut

Netto

2210 Peruskoulut
Tuotot

Kulut

Netto

2310 Lukio
Tuotot
Kulut

Netto

2380 Varhaiskasvatus
Tuotot

Kulut

Netto

2510 Kansalaisopisto
Tuotot

Kulut

Netto

2530 Kirjasto
Tuotot

Kulut

Netto

2600 Vapaa aika
Tuotot

Kulut

Netto

RAPORTTI YHTEENSA
Tuotot

Kulut

Netto

TA + muutos

0
-155220
-155220

196900
-4373498
-4176598

30000
-481744
451744

165500
-2302702
-2137202

-50078
-50078

0
-175547
-175547

7200
-283073
-275873

399600
-7821862
-7422262

Toteutunut
2022

0
-124367
-124367

368735
-3208664
-2839929

107106
-367651
-260545

203757
-1662632
-1458875

-30361
-30361

0
-150421
-150421

5799
-196012
-190213

685397
-5740109
-5054712

Ta-Tot.2022

-30853
-30853

-171835
-1164834
-1336669

1401
-87061
-85660

-285797
-2081753
-2367550

TA-%

80,1
80,1

187,3
73,4
68

357
76,3
57,7

123,1
72,2
68,3

60,6
60,6

85,7
85,7

80,5
69,2
68,9

1715
73,4
68,1

3.11.2022

Toteutunut
2021

0
-125687
-125687

279027
-3141298
-2862271

77966
-449766
-371800

169620
-1533616
-1363996

-16988
-16988

0
-136690
-136690

4439
-198087
-193649

531051
-5602132
-5071081






